## NOTICE

A meeting of the City of Evansville Common Council will be held at the location, on the date, and at the time stated below. Notice is further given that members of the Plan Commission and Economic Development Committee may be in attendance. Requests for persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting should be made by calling City Hall at (608)-882-2266 with as much notice as possible. Agendas, minutes, and packets can be found here: <u>www.evansvillewi.gov/councilmeetings</u>

## **City of Evansville Common Council Special Meeting** City Hall, 31 S Madison St, Evansville WI 53536

Monday, January 13, 2025, 4:30 p.m.

## MINUTES

1. Call to Order: Mayor Duggan called the meeting to order at 4:35 p.m.

2. Roll Call: Members	Present/Absent	<b>Others Present</b>
Alderperson, Jim Brooks	Р	Jason Sergeant, City Administrator
Alderperson, Cory Neeley	Р	Leah Hurtley, City Clerk
Alderperson, Ben Corridon	Р	Mark Kopp, City Attorney
Mayor, Dianne Duggan	Р	Matthew Roethe, Attorney
Alderperson, Joe Geoffrion	Р	Quinn Heinzer, Robin Milbrandt, Ron Nobs,
Alderperson, Abbey Barnes	Р	Ashley Massman, Charlie W., Barb Hermanson,
Alderperson, Gene Lewis	Р	Elijah Brandenburg, Sherri Biddick, Gina Haefer,
Alderperson, Lita Droster	Р	Mark Merrill, and other members of the public.
Alderperson, Erika Stuart	Р	

- 3. **Civility Reminder:** Duggan noted the City's commitment to civility and decorum at Council Meetings.
- 4. Hearing on Complaint Against Pete's Inn, Inc
- 5. Closed Session: Motion for the Common Council to convene in closed session pursuant to section 19.85 (1) (a) of the Wisconsin statutes to deliberate regarding the hearing applicable to Pete's Inn, Inc. such hearing being a judicial or quasi-judicial hearing before that Council. The Council will reconvene in Open Session after deliberations. Announcement of Council's decision regarding Pete's Inn, Inc, <u>by Neeley, seconded by Brooks. Motion carried by Roll Call vote 6-0 at 8:11 p.m.</u>

## Reconvene into Open Session at 8:51 p.m.

The decision of the Common Council was read by Mayor Duggan finding Pete's Inn, Inc. was found in violation Section 125.12(2)(ag)(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes keeping or maintains a disorderly or riotous, indecent or improper house. The period of suspension shall be in effect from January 14, 2025 to May 7, 2025 after such date the establishment shall return to Public Safety in order to rectify Monday, April 14, 2025.

- 6. Upcoming Meeting Reminder: Special Pete's Inn Hearing (follow up if applicable): N/A
- 7. Regular Common Council Meeting, Tuesday January 14, 2025, at 6:00 p.m.
- 8. Adjourn: Duggan adjourned the meeting at 8:53 p.m.